IKSTD-ESTT/196/2023-01-COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES ULYAKIMENILUUIJIUL JEGIN

1837/2024 Tel: +91 194231087

Web Portal: www. Jkcomtax.gov.in

Email: cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in

Website: www.jkcomtax.nic.

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT

EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, Solina Rambagh, Srinagar/Rail Head Jammu

Sub:- Appointment of Junior Scale Stenographers in the State Taxes Department cancellation of appointment order.

## NOTICE

Whereas eight (08) candidates were appointed as Junjor Scale Stenographers in Divisional Cadre Jammu/Kashmir in State Taxes Department vide Government Order No: 186-FD of 2023 dated: 21.09.2023 with the directions to report in the Office of Commissioner State Taxes, J&K within a period of 21 days from the date of issue of the said order with a condition that failing to join within the prescribed time they shall forego their right to appointment and the same shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio without any further notice;

Whereas, out of eight (08) candidates only six (06) candidates submitted their joining in the department within the prescribed period of 21 days;

Whereas, the following two(02) candidates/appointees failed to join in the department within the prescribed period of 21 days;

	candidate	Parentage Farooq					Cadre/ Division
02	Nisha Rani	Tarsaim Paul	Srinagar				The state of the s
		, ar sailli Faul	H.No 110 Chack Tara, Bishnah Jammu			SC	Kashmir

Whereas, the Finance Department vide letter No: FD-ST/80/2023-03-FD dated 05.03.2024 communicated that since the above mentioned two(02) candidates have failed to join in the department in compliance to Government Order No 186-FD of 2023 dated 21.09.2023 within the prescribed time period, their appointment as Junior Scale Stenographers in J&K Excise and State Taxes (Subordinate) Services for Divisional Cadre Kashmir is deemed to have been cancelled ab- initio, without any further notice as per conditions laid down in their appointment order.

Now, through the medium of this notice, the above mentioned two (02) candidates are informed accordingly.

Sd/-

(P.K Bhat) JKAS

J&K

Commissioner State Taxes Dated:/y

No. 194-Adm/5961-62/CST

Copy to:-

/03/2024 1. Director, Information J&K with the request to kindly get the notice published in two local newspapers of Kashmir/Jammu Division for

2. In-charge website, State Taxes Department for uploading on the